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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

New York County

 249,746 PUBLIC COUNTER

 14 EMERGENCY

 7,193 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3,643 FEDERAL

 3,860 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  264,456 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (3,643)

Total Applicable Ballots  260,813 

 168,379 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,211 ROBERT ANTONACCI (REPUBLICAN)

 2,878 ROBERT ANTONACCI (CONSERVATIVE/STOPCOMMONCORE)

 23,844 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 8,531 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE/WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 9,835 THERESA M. PORTELLI (GREEN)

 1,509 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM RIONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRISBIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE TRIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON CANNATELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHA DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JERVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD RANDAU BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHRINE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE WEISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E PATTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORCORAN BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORINNE BEREZIEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SYRACUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATHAN SALKALN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG HENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. BENJAMIN POSNACK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

New York County

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM F. DUMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG NEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL SCHARFSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRIZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE ROLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TRENT THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUWAN HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KACHI NWABASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL BURNHARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMBRA PFAHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LITTLEFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. MALAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY RENKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BIDUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA FLANNERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANTONACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN ESPINOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL BRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTE SCARDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 4 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCRUBBLER DIBANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE P. BARITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER CLARK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

New York County

 1 STEVEN E GEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WATTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMONTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY STARER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  246,334 

Unrecorded  14,479 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Bronx County

 135,537 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 EMERGENCY

 3,092 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 426 FEDERAL

 2,587 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  141,653 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (426)

Total Applicable Ballots  141,227 

 110,229 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,773 ROBERT ANTONACCI (REPUBLICAN)

 2,165 ROBERT ANTONACCI (CONSERVATIVE/STOPCOMMONCORE)

 4,777 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,832 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE/WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 2,353 THERESA M. PORTELLI (GREEN)

 387 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 AARON GHITLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALOZIE ETUFUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN P. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL SOTO DUPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER RHAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA S.RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ZAPATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY LETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA LIBERTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES MONICA NIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL TORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONG NIZAN (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L.GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SIEBERT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  132,588 

Unrecorded  8,639 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Kings County

 297,552 PUBLIC COUNTER

 46 EMERGENCY

 5,766 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,436 FEDERAL

 4,616 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  309,416 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,436)

Total Applicable Ballots  307,980 

 201,333 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 36,468 ROBERT ANTONACCI (REPUBLICAN)

 6,960 ROBERT ANTONACCI (CONSERVATIVE/STOPCOMMONCORE)

 25,776 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,913 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE/WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 9,603 THERESA M. PORTELLI (GREEN)

 1,431 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXSANDER BELEVKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLO THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 19 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRACK CHAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNNIE MARDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE BELLADONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE OSGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL BEGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BIBEFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FLEISDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANOCH LUGLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER EUBANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER M. DONLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ALFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TANNENBAUM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Kings County

 1 DELLOISE WANAMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC M. RECCHIA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD PFIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS DIKIJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EOTOU WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESMONNI FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLANAGAN RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINDA TEITELBAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA BELENKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL ZELCER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CALVIN KING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE MONAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIES GOMEZ-LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SEVERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA MUGGENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LE EL SINAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA CODEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKY NASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MARSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA R HEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAZ KEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL DRINCARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL L MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL N KSHIRSAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKHAIL SHEYNKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASSSA SIMMONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Kings County

 1 NATTOLI GOLDBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CHODICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WARREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BODENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL PERLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SION NUISERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON ZAFIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORATT ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STONEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESLIE GIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAIANN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 79 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA WICKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIEZY AMZIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL ALTER GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZALMEN TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  287,695 

Unrecorded  20,285 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Queens County

 235,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 7,142 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,309 FEDERAL

 2,548 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  246,029 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,309)

Total Applicable Ballots  244,720 

 160,507 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 41,104 ROBERT ANTONACCI (REPUBLICAN)

 7,574 ROBERT ANTONACCI (CONSERVATIVE/STOPCOMMONCORE)

 10,540 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,777 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE/WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 5,634 THERESA M. PORTELLI (GREEN)

 1,228 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALMA MAGANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGAIL WINOKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEDICT W WALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY BUPKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ANTONACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE E. COPNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS AIVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL O'STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES C SMALL III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORYE T GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BELMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LUMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERAZ S. AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY LUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK R BETTEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 8 JOHN BURNETT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Queens County

 1 JOHN STRATAUDAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LATTANZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CHISLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA TANZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KLOCK-PUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE EUSTACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANES KOGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC R. MILLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DE LAURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASSIMO MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURTUZA QUAIZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGUYEN DONG PHUONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DUNKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET SHAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICAHRD BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY CREW (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAMIKA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTEN SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER I. WACHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. HELMS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZI MESSNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  231,500 

Unrecorded  13,220 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Richmond County

 77,274 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 3,303 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 222 FEDERAL

 612 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  81,414 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (222)

Total Applicable Ballots  81,192 

 34,235 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,091 ROBERT ANTONACCI (REPUBLICAN)

 5,726 ROBERT ANTONACCI (CONSERVATIVE/STOPCOMMONCORE)

 2,683 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,263 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE/WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1,286 THERESA M. PORTELLI (GREEN)

 476 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MARGIOTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON M. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRY BYKOSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KESARIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BURDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL PACIFICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SCOTT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GORGOGLIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VENKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP CARRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE BERG-WHITCROFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RANUCC (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Richmond County

 1 TODD ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PEDERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  77,815 

Unrecorded  3,377 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 995,137 PUBLIC COUNTER

 76 EMERGENCY

 26,496 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 7,036 FEDERAL

 14,223 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,042,968 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (7,036)

Total Applicable Ballots  1,035,932 

 674,683 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 150,647 ROBERT ANTONACCI (REPUBLICAN)

 25,303 ROBERT ANTONACCI (CONSERVATIVE/STOPCOMMONCORE)

 67,620 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 23,316 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE/WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 28,711 THERESA M. PORTELLI (GREEN)

 5,031 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 AARON GHITLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM RIONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXSANDER BELEVKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA MAGANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALOZIE ETUFUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FRISBIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE TRIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON CANNATELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLO THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHA DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGAIL WINOKUR (WRITE-IN)

 19 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRACK CHAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENEDICT W WALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN JERVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY BUPKIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 BERNARD RANDAU BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNNIE MARDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE BELLADONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ANTONACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SANDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN P. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE E. COPNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE OSGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL BEGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS AIVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELLO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL O'STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY VAUGHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHRINE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BIBEFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FLEISDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANOCH LUGLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE WEISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES C SMALL III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E PATTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MARGIOTTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER EUBANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER M. DONLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON M. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORCORAN BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORINNE BEREZIEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORYE T GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ALFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BELMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/24/2015  5:08:41PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 DAVID BENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID INGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TANNENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELLOISE WANAMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SYRACUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LUMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRY BYKOSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMENIC M. RECCHIA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD PFIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATHAN SALKALN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG HENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS DIKIJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. BENJAMIN POSNACK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EOTOU WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESMONNI FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERAZ S. AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLANAGAN RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NULL (WRITE-IN)

 4 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM F. DUMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREG FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG NEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY LUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)
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 1 HINDA TEITELBAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA BELENKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL SOTO DUPREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL ZELCER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK R BETTEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEESA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CALVIN KING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE MONAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIES GOMEZ-LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER RHAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SEVERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA S.RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL SCHARFSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 8 JOHN BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRIZELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KESARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STRATAUDAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LATTANZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CHISLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE ROLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ZAPATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BARRO (WRITE-IN)
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 2 JOSHUA TANZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA TRENT THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY LETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUWAN HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KACHI NWABASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL BURNHARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA LIBERTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMBRA PFAHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KLOCK-PUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA MUGGENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE EUSTACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LITTLEFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LE EL SINAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ATKINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. MALAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA CODEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKY NASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANES KOGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC R. MILLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MARSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DE LAURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA R HEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY RENKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASSIMO MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BURDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAZ KEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA STANTON (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MERCEDES MONICA NIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BIDUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WALZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL DRINCARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL L MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL N KSHIRSAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKHAIL SHEYNKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURTUZA QUAIZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASSSA SIMMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTOLI GOLDBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL PACIFICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NGUYEN DONG PHUONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SCOTT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DUNKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GORGOGLIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VENKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP CARRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET SHAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL TORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CHODICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA FLANNERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICAHRD BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANTONACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WARREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN ESPINOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY CREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL BRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BODENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTE SCARDILLO (WRITE-IN)
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 6 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCRUBBLER DIBANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE P. BARITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL PERLSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHONG NIZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SION NUISERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON ZAFIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORATT ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE BERG-WHITCROFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E GEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STONEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAMIKA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESLIE GIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAIANN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RANUCC (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WATTS (WRITE-IN)

 4 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMONTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTEN SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 245 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L.GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA WICKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIEZY AMZIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER I. WACHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HO (WRITE-IN)
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 1 WILLIAM PEDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. HELMS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SIEBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZI MESSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL ALTER GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY STARER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZALMEN TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  975,932 

Unrecorded  60,000 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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